
Beaufort XC Championship: Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Beaufort VB 00:18:08.15 32

2 May River VB 00:18:18.13 39

3 Bluffton VB 00:18:49.26 55

4 Holy Trinity VB 00:20:53.27 134

5 Pinewood Prep VB 00:21:36.91 158

6 Hilton Head Prep 00:22:16.00 191

7 West Ashley VB 00:22:22.70 191

8 John Paul II 00:22:44.95 199

9 Goose Creek VB 00:24:57.38 269

10 CBCCA VB 00:26:09.14 272

11 James Island VB 00:29:30.68 321

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

First Baptist VB 00:26:40.32 3

Battery Creek VB 00:22:11.02 1
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Beaufort XC Championship: Varsity Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Beaufort VB 00:18:08.15 7 32

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 5 Marlon Belden 00:16:39.63 1

2 6 9 Nash Mills 00:18:02.79 6

3 7 7 Maxwell Davis 00:18:31.17 7

4 8 6 Charlie Bennett 00:18:34.57 8

5 10 8 Collin Durham 00:18:52.60 10

6 12 11 Joshua Wilborn 00:19:08.14 (12)

7 18 10 Eli Smith 00:19:49.72 (18)

2 May River VB 00:18:18.13 7 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 56 Owen Andrews 00:17:35.32 3

2 4 62 Tristan Kaplan 00:17:37.87 4

3 5 58 Jaxon Beebe 00:17:41.35 5

4 13 61 Sean Hamby 00:19:16.29 13

5 14 59 Huff Campbell 00:19:19.83 14

6 15 60 Mills Campbell 00:19:19.85 (15)

7 20 57 Brandon Beck 00:20:01.77 (20)

3 Bluffton VB 00:18:49.26 7 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 14 Armando Jimenez 00:17:16.93 2

2 9 17 John Sutay 00:18:41.69 9

3 11 18 Branden White 00:19:02.32 11

4 16 13 Peyton Decker 00:19:30.51 16

5 17 12 Nicholas Cunningham 00:19:34.84 17

6 24 16 August Rios 00:20:25.59 (23)

7 29 15 Jonathan McCants 00:21:11.29 (28)

4 Holy Trinity VB 00:20:53.27 6 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 28 Logan Lawson 00:20:16.48 21

2 23 27 Luke Greene 00:20:20.33 22

3 27 29 Ethan Marquardt 00:20:42.47 26

4 28 31 Parker Smith 00:20:52.35 27

5 40 26 Rich Gooding 00:22:14.74 38

6 50 30 Christopher Newnham 00:23:22.00 (48)

5 Pinewood Prep VB 00:21:36.91 7 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 72 Silvan Steffan 00:21:11.67 29

2 31 70 Ayden Meadows 00:21:25.64 30

3 32 66 Grant Brasher 00:21:35.58 31

4 33 67 Tobias Conover 00:21:38.19 32

5 38 69 Patrick Greenstreet 00:22:13.49 36

6 45 71 Brett Reed 00:22:44.64 (43)

7 58 68 Vinny Duncan 00:24:35.84 (56)

6 Hilton Head Prep 00:22:16.00 7 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 42 Beckett Jones 00:20:36.25 25

2 36 44 Justin Perez 00:22:06.52 35

3 42 43 Harry Hannah 00:22:30.76 40
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Beaufort XC Championship: Varsity Boys

4 47 45 Clayman Tang 00:23:00.64 45

5 48 47 Felipe Mendoza 00:23:05.81 46

6 52 48 Gunnar Bonomo 00:23:45.31 (50)

7 53 46 Griffin Jones 00:23:52.33 (51)

7 West Ashley VB 00:22:22.70 5 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 25 39 Noah Myers 00:20:31.16 24

2 35 41 Levi Wagner 00:22:05.39 34

3 39 38 Jackson Mcllwain 00:22:14.31 37

4 49 40 Efrain Pineda 00:23:18.99 47

5 51 37 Zachary Mcdaniel 00:23:43.66 49

8 John Paul II 00:22:44.95 6 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 50 Noah Brock 00:19:59.92 19

2 41 54 Ethan Prado 00:22:17.98 39

3 43 55 Andrew Tedesco 00:22:38.62 41

4 44 51 Colin Doering 00:22:42.54 42

5 60 49 Mark Alvarez 00:26:05.70 58

6 65 52 Sebastian Laverde 00:28:44.69 (63)

9 Goose Creek VB 00:24:57.38 7 269

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 20 Patrick Cabales 00:22:54.21 44

2 55 19 Jonathon Bryant 00:24:05.93 53

3 57 23 Benjamin Reason 00:24:35.05 55

4 59 24 Reese Taylor 00:25:37.19 57

5 62 22 Zander Pearson 00:27:34.54 60

6 69 25 Cole Laken Woodard 00:29:49.88 (66)

7 73 21 Darnell Johnson 00:31:58.79 (69)

10 CBCCA VB 00:26:09.14 7 272

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 77 Ethan Peludat 00:22:02.60 33

2 54 76 Blake Miller 00:24:00.50 52

3 63 78 Jacob Shytle 00:27:44.44 61

4 64 74 Gabriel Lemacks 00:28:11.24 62

5 66 75 John Marriott 00:28:46.91 64

6 67 73 Jonathan Ireland 00:28:48.08 (65)

7 72 79 Johnny Vernoy 00:30:10.47 (68)

11 James Island VB 00:29:30.68 6 321

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 56 34 Tanner Honeycutt 00:24:08.94 54

2 61 35 Sean White 00:27:27.49 59

3 70 65 Judah Papa 00:29:50.44 67

4 74 33 James Holdgate 00:32:36.05 70

5 75 64 Nehemiah Deloach 00:33:30.49 71

6 76 63 Brooks Bentz 00:40:24.00 (72)
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Beaufort XC Championship: Varsity Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 5 Marlon Belden SO 00:16:39.63 Beaufort VB

2 2 14 Armando Jimenez SO 00:17:16.93 Bluffton VB

3 3 56 Owen Andrews K 00:17:35.32 May River VB

4 4 62 Tristan Kaplan K 00:17:37.87 May River VB

5 5 58 Jaxon Beebe K 00:17:41.35 May River VB

6 6 9 Nash Mills FR 00:18:02.79 Beaufort VB

7 7 7 Maxwell Davis JR 00:18:31.17 Beaufort VB

8 8 6 Charlie Bennett FR 00:18:34.57 Beaufort VB

9 9 17 John Sutay SO 00:18:41.69 Bluffton VB

10 10 8 Collin Durham JR 00:18:52.60 Beaufort VB

11 11 18 Branden White SR 00:19:02.32 Bluffton VB

12 (12) 11 Joshua Wilborn JR 00:19:08.14 Beaufort VB

13 13 61 Sean Hamby K 00:19:16.29 May River VB

14 14 59 Huff Campbell K 00:19:19.83 May River VB

15 (15) 60 Mills Campbell K 00:19:19.85 May River VB

16 16 13 Peyton Decker FR 00:19:30.51 Bluffton VB

17 17 12 Nicholas Cunningham SO 00:19:34.84 Bluffton VB

18 (18) 10 Eli Smith SO 00:19:49.72 Beaufort VB

19 19 50 Noah Brock K 00:19:59.92 John Paul II

20 (20) 57 Brandon Beck K 00:20:01.77 May River VB

21 0 32 Trey Hunt 7th 00:20:08.42 First Baptist VB

22 21 28 Logan Lawson JR 00:20:16.48 Holy Trinity VB

23 22 27 Luke Greene SO 00:20:20.33 Holy Trinity VB

24 (23) 16 August Rios FR 00:20:25.59 Bluffton VB

25 24 39 Noah Myers SO 00:20:31.16 West Ashley VB

26 25 42 Beckett Jones K 00:20:36.25 Hilton Head Prep

27 26 29 Ethan Marquardt FR 00:20:42.47 Holy Trinity VB

28 27 31 Parker Smith JR 00:20:52.35 Holy Trinity VB

29 (28) 15 Jonathan McCants SR 00:21:11.29 Bluffton VB

30 29 72 Silvan Steffan K 00:21:11.67 Pinewood Prep VB

31 30 70 Ayden Meadows K 00:21:25.64 Pinewood Prep VB

32 31 66 Grant Brasher K 00:21:35.58 Pinewood Prep VB

33 32 67 Tobias Conover K 00:21:38.19 Pinewood Prep VB

34 33 77 Ethan Peludat K 00:22:02.60 CBCCA VB

35 34 41 Levi Wagner FR 00:22:05.39 West Ashley VB

36 35 44 Justin Perez K 00:22:06.52 Hilton Head Prep

37 0 3 Brendan Moore SO 00:22:11.02 Battery Creek VB

38 36 69 Patrick Greenstreet K 00:22:13.49 Pinewood Prep VB

39 37 38 Jackson Mcllwain FR 00:22:14.31 West Ashley VB

40 38 26 Rich Gooding JR 00:22:14.74 Holy Trinity VB

41 39 54 Ethan Prado K 00:22:17.98 John Paul II

42 40 43 Harry Hannah K 00:22:30.76 Hilton Head Prep

43 41 55 Andrew Tedesco K 00:22:38.62 John Paul II

44 42 51 Colin Doering K 00:22:42.54 John Paul II

45 (43) 71 Brett Reed K 00:22:44.64 Pinewood Prep VB

46 44 20 Patrick Cabales 7th 00:22:54.21 Goose Creek VB

47 45 45 Clayman Tang K 00:23:00.64 Hilton Head Prep

48 46 47 Felipe Mendoza K 00:23:05.81 Hilton Head Prep

49 47 40 Efrain Pineda SR 00:23:18.99 West Ashley VB

50 (48) 30 Christopher Newnham SO 00:23:22.00 Holy Trinity VB

51 49 37 Zachary Mcdaniel SR 00:23:43.66 West Ashley VB
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Beaufort XC Championship: Varsity Boys

52 (50) 48 Gunnar Bonomo K 00:23:45.31 Hilton Head Prep

53 (51) 46 Griffin Jones K 00:23:52.33 Hilton Head Prep

54 52 76 Blake Miller K 00:24:00.50 CBCCA VB

55 53 19 Jonathon Bryant JR 00:24:05.93 Goose Creek VB

56 54 34 Tanner Honeycutt 6th 00:24:08.94 James Island VB

57 55 23 Benjamin Reason FR 00:24:35.05 Goose Creek VB

58 (56) 68 Vinny Duncan K 00:24:35.84 Pinewood Prep VB

59 57 24 Reese Taylor SO 00:25:37.19 Goose Creek VB

60 58 49 Mark Alvarez K 00:26:05.70 John Paul II

61 59 35 Sean White 7th 00:27:27.49 James Island VB

62 60 22 Zander Pearson FR 00:27:34.54 Goose Creek VB

63 61 78 Jacob Shytle K 00:27:44.44 CBCCA VB

64 62 74 Gabriel Lemacks K 00:28:11.24 CBCCA VB

65 (63) 52 Sebastian Laverde K 00:28:44.69 John Paul II

66 64 75 John Marriott K 00:28:46.91 CBCCA VB

67 (65) 73 Jonathan Ireland K 00:28:48.08 CBCCA VB

68 0 155 Blaze Phipps K 00:29:47.30 First Baptist VB

69 (66) 25 Cole Laken Woodard 8th 00:29:49.88 Goose Creek VB

70 67 65 Judah Papa K 00:29:50.44 James Island VB

71 0 36 Lawton Sifly JR 00:30:05.23 First Baptist VB

72 (68) 79 Johnny Vernoy K 00:30:10.47 CBCCA VB

73 (69) 21 Darnell Johnson FR 00:31:58.79 Goose Creek VB

74 70 33 James Holdgate 7th 00:32:36.05 James Island VB

75 71 64 Nehemiah Deloach K 00:33:30.49 James Island VB

76 (72) 63 Brooks Bentz K 00:40:24.00 James Island VB
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